# OP \$390.00 76146891

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447993

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rockwood Pigments NA, Inc.		10/02/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rockwood Pigments NA, LLC
Street Address:	10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE
Internal Address:	Venator Legal
City:	The Woodlands
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76146891	CHAMELEON	
Serial Number:	75447804	COPPERAS RED	
Serial Number:	73721971	DRYMAX	
Serial Number:	75594369	FERRISPEC	
Serial Number:	72248436	HYDROTINT	
Serial Number:	75439248	KROMA RED	
Serial Number:	74139493	M	
Serial Number:	78903107	MIX READY	
Serial Number:	78771380	MOSAICS	
Serial Number:	71411280	NUACT	
Serial Number:	71386494	NUODEX	
Serial Number:	72377940	NUXTRA	
Serial Number:	77592564	SOLAROX	
Serial Number:	78771183	SPRAYCAST	
Serial Number:	78903123	SUPRA-INSTANT	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900425785 REEL: 006186 FRAME: 0744

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 281-719-6719

**Email:** trademarks@venatorcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Venator - Trademarks

Address Line 1: 10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE

Address Line 2: Venator Legal

Address Line 4: The Woodlands, TEXAS 77380

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan D. Adams
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan D. Adams/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2017

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=ROCKWOOD PIGMENTS NA, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND FORMATION-DE - Secretary of State-323748-5#page1.tif

source=ROCKWOOD PIGMENTS NA, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND FORMATION-DE - Secretary of State-323748-5#page2.tif

source=ROCKWOOD PIGMENTS NA, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND FORMATION-DE - Secretary of State-323748-5#page3.tif

source=ROCKWOOD PIGMENTS NA, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND FORMATION-DE - Secretary of State-323748-5#page4.tif

### Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ROCKWOOD PIGMENTS NA, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"ROCKWOOD PIGMENTS NA, INC." TO "ROCKWOOD PIGMENTS NA, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT

5:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

0717630 8100V

141252340

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 1761062

DATE: 10-07-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:53 PM 10/02/2014 FILED 05:53 PM 10/02/2014 SRV 141252340 - 0717630 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware	***************************************
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Delawa</u>	<u>re</u> ,
3.) The date the corporation first formed is June 20, 1969	*
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate Rockwood Pigments NA, Inc.	is
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certifica Formation is Rockwood Pigments NA, LLC	ite of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate	on the
By: Authorized Person  Name: Rachel K. Muir	<del></del>

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006186 FRAME: 0747

Print or Type

### Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ROCKWOOD PIGMENTS NA, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 5:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V 0717630

141252340

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 1761062

DATE: 10-07-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:53 PM 10/02/2014 FILED 05:53 PM 10/02/2014 SRV 141252340 - 0717630 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ROCKWOOD PIGMENTS NA, LLC

### October 2, 2014

- The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Rockwood Pigments NA, LLC.
- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, and the name of the registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.
- 3. To the fullest extent the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as it exists on the date hereof or may hereafter be amended, permits the limitation or elimination of liability of members, a member shall not be liable to the Company or the other members for monetary damages for conduct as a member. Any amendment to or repeal of this Section 3 shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a member for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such member occurring prior to such amendment or repeal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the first date written above.

Title: Authorized Person

69377